America’s Top 120 | 190"

A&E
AMC
ANGEL
AXS
BIBLE
TOON
TOONW
CCTVE
CCNEW
CHRCH
CMT
CNBC
CNN
CMDY
CSPN2
DYSTR
DIsC
MALL/MARKT
DISE
DIswW
E!
ESPN
ESPN2
ESNWS
ESPNU
EVINE
FM
FOOD
FOXB
FRFM
FXNWS
FUSE
FX
FXX
GEMS
HGTV
HIST
HLN
HSN
HSN2
IFC
ICTV
INSP
JTvV
LIFE
MSNBC
MTV
MTV2
NTGEO
NICK
NICKW
POP
Qvec
REELZ
SALE
SBN
PARAM
SYFY
TBS
TLC
TNT
TRV
TRU
TVGAM

\_Channels /
A&E 118
AMC 131 HD
Angel One 262
AXS TV 167 HD
Bible 256
Cartoon Network (E) SAP 176 HD
Cartoon Network (W) 177
CCTV-E 884
CCTV-News 279
Church Channel 258
CMT 166 HD
CNBC 208 HD
CNN SAP 200 HD
Comedy Central 107 HD
C-SPAN2 211
Daystar 263
Discovery Channel 182 HD
DISH Shopping 123/220/221
Disney Channel (E) SAP 172 HD
Disney Channel (W) 173
E! Entertainment Television 114 HD
ESPN 140 HD
ESPN2 143 HD
ESPNEWS 142
ESPNU 141 HD
EVINE Live 134
FM 243
Food Network 110 HD
FOX Business Network 206 HD
Freeform Network 180 HD
FOX News Channel 205 HD
Fuse 164 HD
FX SAP 136 HD
FXX 125 HD
Gem Shopping Network 229
HGTV 112 HD
History 120 HD
HLN 202 HD
HSN 84
HSN2 226
IFC 133 HD
In Country Television 230
INSP 259
Jewelry Television 83/227
Lifetime 108 HD
MSNBC 209 HD
MTV 160 HD
MTV2 161
National Geographic Channel 197 HD
Nick/Nick at Nite (E) sAP 170 HD
Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171
Pop 117
QvC 137
ReelzChannel SAP 299 HD
Sale 225
SonLife Broadcasting Network 257
Paramount 241 HD
Syfy 122 HD
TBS SAP 139 HD
TLC 183 HD
TNT SAP 138 HD
Travel Channel 196 HD
truTVv 242 HD
TV Games Network 399

America’s Top 120

Continued
TVLND TV Land 106
USA USA SAP 105 HD
VLCTY Velocity HDoONLY 246 HD
VH1 VH1 sAP 12 HD
WEATH Weather Channel 214 HD
WN WeatherNation 215 HD
WE WE tv 128 HD
All other receivers 6002-6099

America’s Top 200

APL
BBCA
BET
BIG10
BOOM
BRAVO
CBSSN
COOK
DISCF
DISJR
DISXD
DIY
ELREY
ESQNT
FOXS1
FY
GLVSN
GOLF
GSN
H2
HLMRK
HMM
ID
LMN
LHN
MLBN
NBATV
NBCSP
NFL
NHLN
NKJR
OWN
OTDCH
OXYGN
PAC12
RFDTV
SCI
SUND
TNCK
SEC
TCM
UNIMW
UNVSN
UNVSW
UDEP
uP
WGN

Animal Planet

BBC America

BET

Big Ten Network?
Boomerang SAP
Bravo

CBS Sports Network
Cooking Channel

Discovery Family

Disney Junior

Disney XD SAP
DIY

El Rey

Esquire Network

FOX Sports 1

FYI

Galavision

Golf Channel

GSN

H2

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
Investigation Discovery
Lifetime Movie Network
Longhorn Network

MLB Network

NBATV SAP
NBCSN

NFL Network

NHL Network

Nick Jr.

OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network
Outdoor Channel

Oxygen

Pac-12 Network

RFD-TV

Science

Sundance TV SAP
TeenNick

SEC Network

Turner Classic Movies ~ SAP
UniMAS (W)

Univision (E)

Univision (W)

Univision Deportes

Uplifting Entertainment
WGN America

184
135
124
410
175
129
158
113
179
168
174
11

253
191
150
119
273
401
116
121
185
187
192
109
407
152
156
159
154
157
169
189
396
127
409
231

193
126
181

408
132
272
270
828
869
188
239

\_Channels_/

HD
HD
HD
HD

HD
HD
HD
HD

HD

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

HD
HD
HD

HD
HD

HD
HD

HD
HD
HD
HD

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

HD

America’s Top 250

DISH America

AHC American Heroes Channel 195
BEIN belN SPORTS SAP 392 HD
BEINE belN SPORTS en Espanol 873 HD
BITV Bloomberg Television 203 HD
CHILR Chiller 199
AMERI Destination America 194 HD
ENCRW STARZ Encore (W) SAP 341
EACTN STARZ Encore Action 343
EBLCK STARZ Encore Black 345
ECLAS STARZ Encore Classic 346
EFAM STARZ Encore Family 347
ESUSP STARZ Encore Suspense 344
EWSTN STARZ Encore Westerns 342
EPXDR EPIX DRIVE-IN SAP 292
FOXS2 FOX Sports 2 149 HD
FUSN Fusion 244
FXM FXM 384
GAC Great American Country 165
MPLEX MoviePlex 377
NATGW Nat Geo WILD 190 HD
UNVSO NBC Universo 838
NICKT Nicktoons Network 178
RIDE Ride 248
RURAL Rural TV 232
SPMAN Sportsman Channel 395 HD
TENIS Tennis Channel 400 HD
BLAZE TheBlaze 212
TMC-W The Movie Channel (W) sAP 329
VH1CL VH1 Classic 163
ZLVNG Z Living 218

Welcome Pack
ALIVE America’s Auction Network
BITV Bloomberg Television
BOOM Boomerang
BYUTV BYUTV
CCTVE CCTV-E
CMT CMT
CMDY Comedy Central
DYSTR Daystar
DISCF Discovery Family
FOOD Food Network
GEMS Gem Shopping Network
HLMRK Hallmark Channel
HGTV HGTV
HIST History
HSN HSN
HSN2 HSN2
ICTV In Country Television
INSP Inspiration Network
JTV Jewelry Television
MALL Mall
MSNBC msnbc
MTV2 MTV2
OXYGN Oxygen
QvC Qvc
SALE Sale
SBN SonLife Broadcasting Network
TBS TBS
TLC TLC
TVGN TV Guide Network
WEATH Weather Channel

219
203
175

4369

884
166
107
263
179
110
229
185
112
120

84
226
230
259
227
220
209
161
127
137
225
228
139
183
17
214

A&E A&E 118 HD
ALIVE America Live 219
ANGEL Angel One 262
ANGL2 Angel Two 266
AXS AXS TV 167 HD
BYUTV BYUTV 4369
TOON Cartoon Network (E)  sAp 176 HD
TOONW Cartoon Network (W) 177
CCTVE CCTV-E 884
CCNEWS CCTV-News 279
CCNEW CCTV-News 279
CMT CMT 166 HD
CNBC C-NBC 208 HD
CNN CNN 200 HD
CMDY Comedy Central 107 HD
DISC Discovery Channel 182 HD
EARTH DISH Earth 287
ESPN ESPN 140 HD
ESPN2 ESPN2 143 HD
FOOD Food Network 110 HD
GEMS Gems & Jewelry TV 229
HGTV HGTV 112 HD
HIST History Channel 120 HD
HSN HSN 84
HSN2 HSN2 226
ICTV In Country Television 230
IMPCT Impact Network 268
JTvV Jewelry Television 227
LIFE Lifetime 108 HD
MALL Mall 220
Qvc Qve 137
SALE Sale 225
SBN SonLife Broadcasting Network 257
PARAM Paramount 241 HD
SYFY Syfy 122 HD
TBS TBS SAP 139 HD
TLC TLC 183 HD
TNT TNT SAP 138 HD
TRV Travel Channel 196 HD
USA USA SAP 105 HD
VLCT Velocity 246 HD
TWC The Weather Channel 214
Local Networks 2-70
S ecBs ¥ FOX
NBC

Regional Sports Networks*
Al other receivers 409-437

HD - Channels are broadcast in SD and HD unless noted as
HDONLY To view channels broadcast in HD, you need an HD
TV, a DISH HD receiver and a DISH HD add-on package.

BOLD - Channels in bold are our most popular channels.

SAP - Secondary audio feed available. Audio disponible in
espanol. Available on select HD channels.

MOVIE DISH Cinema 1
MOVIE DISH Cinema 500-558
SPORT Sports & Events 454-472

1 Channel availability based on one or more of the following:
geographical location, time zone, programming package, DISH antenna.

" Available with Multi-Sport Pack or a minimum of America’s Top 120
Plus package.



Flex Pack™ Channel Packs

Channel Packs require subscription to Flex Pack™

Premium Movie Packages

A&E A&E 118 HD - . ;ﬂ. W‘" DISH Movie Pack
AMC AMC 131 HD Natlonal Action PaCk ME Thousands of titles available to watch on your TV with an HD DVR
ALIVE America Live 219 AXS AXS TV 167 HD SHO-E Showtime (E) SAP 318 HD connected to Internet, 3,500 movies available on dishanywhere.com.
BABY1 BabyFirstTV 823 cl Crime & Investigation HDoNLY 249 HD SHO-W Showtime (W) SAP 319 HD . o
BETG BETVG'OrSS ol 362 ESPN ESPN 140 HD SHOTO  Showtime Too SAP 320 HD cl Crime & Investigation HDONLY 28 =
BETM BETJ e 365 ESPN2 ESPN2 143 HD SHOCS ~ Showtime Showcase SAP 321 HD ESUSEEsStarzIEncorRiSuspanse 344
ams FOXS2 FOX Sports 1 150 HD SHOEX Showtime Extreme SAP 322 FXM Fox Movie Channel e
BETS BET Soul 363 FUSE R 164 HD SBYND Showtime Beyond SAP 323 HMM Hallmark Movie Mysteries 187
BYUTV BYUTV 9403 TVGAM TV Games Network 399 TMC-E The Movie Channel (E) SAP 327 HD HDNMV __ HDNet Movies HD oLy 130 HD
TOON Cartoon Network (E) ~ sAP 176 VG2 VG2 398 TMCXE The Movie Channel xtra (E) ~ SAP 328 INDIE " IndiePlex ":”g ONLY 378 HD
CCTVE CCTV-E 884 VLCT Velocity HDONLY 246 HD FLIX FLIX 333 MGM MGM ONLY 385 HD
CCNEW CCTV-News 279 MPLEX " MoviePlex 877 HD
A PIXL PixL SAP 388 HD
éﬁ/}s gl,asTSIC Arts Showcase 9‘1123 HD RETRO  RetroPlex HD onLY 379 HD
= . SMC Sony Movie Channel HiD ONLY 386 HD
CMTMU CMT Music 364 o Kids Pack Stcrl SK&FM  Starz Kids & Family 356 HD
CNN CNN SAP 200 .
e - APL Animal Planet 184 HD ENCOR Encore (E) SAP 340 HD
CTN Christian Television Network 267 BABY Baby TV 824 STARZ Starz (E) SAP 350 HD Heartland
CMDY Comedy Central 107 HD BOOM Boomerang 175 STRZW Starz (W) SAP 351 HD BABY  BabyTV sap 824
COOK Cooking Channel 113 HD DISE Disney Channel (E) 172 HD SEDGE Starz Edge SAP 352 HD BT i
D101 DISH 101 101 DISW Disney Channel (W) 173 SCINE Starz Cinema SAP 353 GSN Game Srlrow Neglvork 116 HD
DISC Discovery Channel 182 HD DISJR Disney Jr. 168 s1ZC Starz Comedy 354 HD HLMRK ™ Halimark Channel 185 HD
HOME DishHOME 100 DISXD Disney XD 174 SBLCK Starz InBlack SAP 355 HLMKD  Halimark Drama 186
MALL/MARKT  DISH Shopping 125/220/221 NKJR Nick Jr. 169 SK&FM SEERGEL EmlY SAP 35 HD HMM  Hallmark Movie Mysteries 187 HD
STDIO DISH Studio 102 HD NICKT Nicktoons 178 OWN  Oprah Winfrey Network 189 HD
DIY DIY 111 HD PIXL PixL SAP 388 HD
E! E! Entertainment Television 114 HD Variety Pack HB® RFDTV _ RFD-TV 231 HD
FSTV Free Speech TV 9415 RIDE  Ride TV 248
FX FX SAP 136 HD BET BET 124 HD HBO-E HBO (E) SAP 300 HD COWBY  The Cowboy Channel 232
FXX FXX 125 HD BRAVO Bravo 129 HD HBO2E HBO2 (E) SAP 301 HD up UR 188
i Cl Crime & Investigation HDONLY 249 HD HBOSG HBO Signature SAP 302 HD
GEMS Gem Shopplng Network 229 =T e 80 HD o HBO (W) SAP 203 HD — o
GAC Great American Country 165 L HD utdoor Spo
HLMRK Hallmark Channel 185 HD ID Investigation Discovery 192 HBO2W HBO2 (W) SAP 304 OTDCH  Outdoor Channel 396 HD
ALl LMN Lifetime Movie Network 109 HD HBOFM HBO Family SAP 305 HD :
HDNMV HDNet Movies 130 HD SAP HD OUTSD  Outside TV 390
HBOCY HBO Comedy 307
HLN Headline News 202 HD HBOZ HBO Zone HDONLY 308 HD SPMAN Sportsrr}anl Channel 395 HD
HGTV HGTV 112 HD HBOLT HBO Latino 309 HD WWEN SV ordlkishinglNefwork o8
HIST History 120 HD . .
HITN HITN 843 Regional Action Pack Multi-Sport
:gﬁR :gﬁ?\lpef Insider 122 BIG10 Big Ten Network 410 HD cine BIG10  Big Ten Network 410 HD
GLB Bases Loaded/Buzzer Beater/ 403 HD FOXS2 FOX Sports 2 . 397
HSN2 HSN2 226 Goal Line MAX-E Cinemax (E) SAP 310 HD FXSD Fox Sports San Diego 408 HD
IFC IFC 133 HD FOXS2 FOX Sports 2 149 HD MAXW Cinemax (W) SAP 311 HD MLBN  MLBNetwork 152 HD
ICTV In Country Television 230 LHN Longhorn Network 407 HD MOMAX MoreMAX SAP 312 MLBSZ  MLB Network Strike Zone 153
INSP INSP 259 OUTSD  Outside TV 390 ACMAX  ActionMAX SAP 313 HD A Y o B
JTV Jewelry Television 83/227 PAC12 Pac-12 Network 406 HD 5-MAX 5StarMAX SAP 314 HD etwo 5
LIFE Lifetime 108 HD SEC SEC Network 404394 HD NFLRZ NFL RedZone 155  Hi
LINK Link TV 9410 WFN World Fishing Network E:é?z EHLgexvcgr . 1 SS :g
MTV2 MTV2 161 In market Regional Sports Networks UsN U?\(ii/-ersaIeSpgrrtssNeMork pres
MTVH MTV Hits 368 Plus over 25 Regional Sports Networks
MTVU mtvU 366
NASA NASA 286
NTGEO National Geographic Channel 186 HD ep X
PARAM Paramount 241 HD
SYFY Syfy 122 HD
Call to order today! — Se—
TBS T8S — EPIX3  EPIX Hits SAP 382 HD
IMPCT The Impact Network 268 EPXDR  EPIXDRIVEIN HDowy SAP 292 HD
3ABN 3 Angels Broadcasting Network 9393
TLC TLC 183 HD
TNT TNT SAP 138 HD | |
TRV Travel Channel 196 HD
TRU truTVv 242 HD
TCM Tumer Classic Movies  SAP 132 HD (P . . . .
TVIND TVLand 106 Or visit your leasing office for more information.
USA USA SAP 105 HD
VH1 VH1 SAP 162 HD
VME Vme 846
WE WE tv 128 HD
WN WeatherNation 215 HD

© 2017 DISH Network L.L.C. Al rights reserved. HBO®: Cinemax®: and related channels and service marks are the property of Home Box Office, Inc. TU N ED l N TO OU
Showtime and related marks are registered trademartks of Showtime Networks Inc. a CBS Company. Starz and related channels and service marks are
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